Art. EBA-EBK - Seite 1/8
Artikel:
EBA / EBK
Motoregelventil
Edelstahl
Rotguß
Type:
EBA / EBK

6.   Stelle
Steuerung
Ordering example: e.g. EBKG2D211221025/01
= 2/2-motor control valve, continuous control, bronze, PTFE/ PTFE, 24V AC, actuator 21, 1", 1 ... 20 mA control signal
EBA = Motor Control Valve
      Open-Close control
EBK = Motor Control Valve
      continuous control
G = threaded connection
  DIN ISO 228 T1
F  = fl anges acc. to
       EN1092-1 Typ 11-B
welded connection acc. to:
A = DIN 3239
L = ISO 4200
M = DIN 11850-R2
2  =   2/2-ways D   =  direct acting
11. + 12.  Digit
Actuator size
19. + 20. Digit
Options
Free of oil and grease, other materials, additional limit
switches, potentiometer, and other options  on request.
13. - 15. Digit
Connection Size
Power consumption Operating
time
Positioning
force
open-close
control
continuous
control
actuator [VA] [VA] [s/mm] [N]
21 7 5 4 1000
fl anges /
welded connection
015     =  DN 15
020     =  DN 20
025     =  DN 25
032     =  DN 32
040     =  DN 40
050     =  DN 50
9. Digit
Control Version
8. Digit
Seals material
7. Digit
Body material
10.   Digit
Voltage
2  =   bronze
3  =   stainless steel
Other material on request.
           seat / stem
1  =   PTFE / PTFE
Other material on request
0  =  without control cone
1  =  with control cone
Please indicate the follo-
wing data:
  - Medium
  - Qmax. /Kv
  - ∆Pmin
2  =   24 V AC/DC
6  =   230 V, 50 Hz
Input signal
1/4 ... 20 mA
0,5/2 ... 10 V
Output signal
0/2 ... 10 V
threaded
connection